900220292 04/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meeting Maker, Inc.		101/03/2003	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meeting Maker - United States, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 Speen St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 510	
City:	Framingham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1674876	MEETING MAKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)723-2830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-742-0110

Email: wfs@swiggartagin.com

Correspondent Name: William F. Swiggart, Swiggart & Agin LLC

Address Line 1: 197 Portland St.

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William F. Swiggart
Signature:	/William F. Swiggart/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0607 OP \$40.00 1674876

900220292

Date:	04/13/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=#424.5.1 TM Assignment FINAL 04 source=#424.5.1 TM Assignment FINAL 04 source=#424.5.1 TM Assignment FINAL 04	122012#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0608

Assignment of Trademarks

AGREEMENT made this 1st day of January, 2003 by and between Meeting Maker, Inc., a Cayman Islands corporation ("Assignor"), and Meeting Maker United States, Inc. a Delaware corporation with its headquarters located at 111 Speen Street, Suite 510, Framingham, MA 01701 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor has applied for or obtained a United States trademark, serial number 74113215, registration number 1674876, for MEETING MAKER (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, all registrations and applications pertaining thereto, and the goodwill associated with the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and conveys unto Assignee, free and clear of all liens, leases, claims, encumbrances and adverse interests and rights, the following:
 - all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks,
 - all registrations and applications pertaining thereto,
 - all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks; and
 - Any and all right to sue for past infringement of the Trademarks.
- 2. Registration. Assignor hereby authorizes the state and federal agencies and foreign jurisdictions to which Assignor has applied for registration of the Trademark to issue all registration pertaining to such applications in the name of Assignee or as Assignee may otherwise direct.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0609 3. Cooperation by Assignor. Upon Assignee's request, Assignor and its officers, representatives and successors shall perform all acts reasonably necessary to ensure the full and complete enjoyment by Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including without limitation the execution, delivery, filing and recording, at Assignee's expense, of such further assignments, certificates, application, instruments and other documents as may be requested by Assignee.

EXECUTED as a sealed instrument under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts as of the date indicated above.

40	αт	/1 N	$r \sim$	T)
$\Delta \sim$	$_{\rm SI}$	GN	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	R:

Meeting Maker, Inc.:

Print Name: Peter Michael Benninga

Title: Director

ASSIGNEE:

Meeting Maker United States, Inc.:

By: ______ Print Name: <u>John T. Anderson</u>

Title: President

3. Cooperation by Assignor. Upon Assignee's request, Assignor and its officers, representatives and successors shall perform all acts reasonably necessary to ensure the full and complete enjoyment by Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including without limitation the execution, delivery, filing and recording, at Assignee's expense, of such further assignments, certificates, application, instruments and other documents as may be requested by Assignee.

EXECUTED as a sealed instrument under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts as of the date indicated above.

ASSIGNOR:	Meeting Maker, Inc.:	
	By:	
	Print Name: Peter Michael Bennings Title: <u>Director</u>	

ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 04/13/2012

Meeting Maker United States, Inc.:

By: //
Print Name: John T. Anderson
Title: President